
OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION MEETING 
DATES FOR 2025* PURSUANT TO ARTICLE II, SECTION 3.00 OF THE 

COMMISSION’S CODE OF BYLAWS  
 

MEETINGS LOCATION: 

Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission’s Administration Building  
682 Prospect Street 
Berea, Ohio 44017 

 
 

FOR UPDATES, PLEASE VISIT:  

https://www.ohioturnpike.org/about-us/commission-meetings  

 
**Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

 
**Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, March 17, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, April 21, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, May 19, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, June 16, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, July 21, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. - Cancelled 

Monday, August 18, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.  

Monday, September 15, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, October 20, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, November 17, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

Monday, December 15, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 

 
*dates and times subject to change at the direction of the Chairman 
 
**In observance of the holiday, the meeting shall be held as indicated above 

https://www.ohioturnpike.org/about-us/commission-meetings

